RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER AGREED ORDER

JUNE 18, 2019

At a conference held at its offices in Austin, Texas, the Commission finds that after statutory
notice, the following enforcement Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders were
considered. The Orders prepared for the following dockets are incorporated by reference into this
Order, and by approval of this Master Agreed Order, the Commission approves the referenced
Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders and adopts the stipulations and agreements

contained therein.

DOCKET NO.

01-0304115

01-0317748

03-0307808

04-0315695

7B-0316883

08-0309376

8A-0317979

8A-0318020

OPERATOR

Jenex Petroleum Corporation
(Operator No. 431135)

Auterra Operating, LLC
(Operator No. 037775)

Sunoco Pipeline L.P.
(Operator No. 829627)

Wallis Energy, Inc.
(Operator No. 893997)

D. K. D.
(Operator No. 196285)

7S Oil and Gas, LLC
(Operator No. 954992)

D.K.D.
(Operator No. 196285)

Rocker A Cementers
(Operator No. 722928)

ORDER TERMS

$16,000.00 Penalty paid
P-4 transfer approved

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
Sign posted, extension approved

$5,000.00 Penalty paid
Site remediated

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
Equipment and junk removed

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
Well plugged

$6,000.00 Penalty paid
Form approved

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
Well plugged

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
Penalty only



09-0314034

057787
058141
058445
058775
059113
059263
059529
059532
059632
059639
059688
059712
059725
059739
059800
059809
059819

059828
059884

059923
059925
059947
059954
060002
060010
060060
060118
060195
060206
060208
060212
060214
060220
060233
060247
060250
060263

SPH Development, LL.C
(Operator No. 809637)

Smart Choice Electric Co.

Katy Texas Remodeling, LLC
Phoenix Electric, Inc.

Texas Pride Utilities

Franco Builders, Inc.

Trinity Construction

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Jerry's Concrete

Allgood Construction

City of Palmer

Longview Road and Bridge
Beaumont Fence Company

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Orchid Homes

Texas Pride Utilities

Mastec

North Hunt Special Utility District
TJ & T Enterprises, Inc.

City of Huntington

Phoenix Electric, Inc.

Martinez Excavation

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
D & S Contracting, Inc.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Diamond H Services

RJT Commercial, Inc. Dba Ram Jack
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
Permit approved

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$6,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$3,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$3,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid

$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$3,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$3,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid



060268
060270
060290
060293
060309
060323
060324
060325
060331
060339
060345
060353
060355
060359
060364
060366

060369
060374

060386
060390
060392
060393
060395
060396
060397
060398
060401
060405
060406
060410
060412
060416
060433
060434
060444
060448
060452
060453
060454
060457

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Eduardo Mendoza

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Stature Contractors, LLC

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
City of Vernon

Canterra Bay Pools

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Pier Pressure Foundation Repair
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Alfredo Avelino Carlos

$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid



060460
060466
060467
060469
060471
060473
060474
060475
060476
060480
060482
060483

060485
060487

060488
060489
060491
060492
060493
060498
060508
060509
060512
060527
060533
060536
060540
060545
060553
060554
060555
060560
060564
060567
060572
060576
060578
060585
060589
060598

City of Celina

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
M.]J. Sheridan of Texas, Inc.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Templar Electric, LLC

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Joias Plumbing Co.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

$1,750.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$3,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid



060599
060608
060619
060639
060642
060643
060646
060660

060664
060672

060674
060676
060678
060680
060681
060683
060685
060686
060694
060695
060700
060703
060708
060714
060715
060718
060719
060720
060725
060727
060728
060729
060730
060732
060735
060739
060745
060747
060748
060749

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Texas Pride Utilities
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
City of Stamford
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Martinez Excavation
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Excel Trenching
Centerpoint Energy Entex
R.L. Jones, LP
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
CPS Energy

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

CPS Energy
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid



060763
060766
060770
060777

060780
060784

060787
060801
060805
060808
060810
060821
060840
060843
060847
060851
060854
060856
060857
060867
060870
060871
060898
060901
060902
060914
060918
060920
060937
060938
060940
060942
060943
060944
060951
060953
060959
060965
060972
060973

DCP Operating Company, LP
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Texas Drainage, Inc.

Gomez Brothers Construction, Inc.

Black Gap Utilities
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Tyler Junior College
Centerpoint Energy Entex

DCP Operating Company, LP
Broken K Construction & Septic
City of Longview

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
City of Brownwood

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Mays Plumbing

City of Tomball

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Bobby Jones

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
CoServ Gas, Ltd.

Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Circle C Construction

City of Palestine

Texas Gas Service Company
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Navitas Midstream Midland Basin, LLC
Centerpoint Energy Entex

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid



060975
060978
060982
060985
060989
060990
061004
061009
061011
061014
061016
061017
061018
061021
061022
061024
061026
061029
061031
061038
061042
061045
061049
061059
061061
061063
061068
061083
061087
061098
061100
061113
061118
061120
061125

061127
061133

061139
061141
061166

RD Underground Construction, Inc.
Navitas Midstream Midland Basin, LLC
The Garrick Group

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Eldridge Electric Company, Inc.
New Tex Plumbing

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Casa Mechanical Services
Texas Pride Utilities
Centerpoint Energy Entex
SiEnergy, LP

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Texas Gas Service Company
MP Nexlevel

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Texas Gas Service Company
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Phoenix Electric, Inc.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

San Antonio Water System
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Standard Utility Construction, Inc.
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Future Telecom

Scott Fennell, Inc.

Pantheon Construction
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

KCK Utility Construction
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

$3,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$4,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid



061168
061177
061193
061228
061265
061327

Aqua Group

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Pantheon Construction
Saunders Construction
City of Vernon

$4,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid



IT IS ORDERED that each referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order shall
become effective when this Order is signed and that a copy of this Order shall be affixed to each
Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order.

Done in Austin, Texas on JUNE 18,2019

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

v . R ({
¥ i
CTIAIRMAN CHRISTI CRADDICK




